900354326 02/16/2016

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM373342

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Security Agreement

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Vizient, Inc.		02/11/2016	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Aptitude, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company		02/11/2016	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE
Provista, Inc. a Delaware Corporation		02/11/2016	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Vizient Supply, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company		02/11/2016	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE
MedAssets Performance Management Solutions, Inc., a Delaware Corporation		02/11/2016	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
MedAssets, Inc., a Delaware Corporation		02/11/2016	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
SG-2, LLC, an Illinois Limited Liability Company		02/11/2016	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: ILLINOIS
National Intergovernmental Purchasing Alliance Company, a Delaware Corporation		02/11/2016	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
TCPN Management Group LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company		02/11/2016	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE
MedAssets Insurance Solutions, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company		02/11/2016	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Barclays Bank PLC, as Agent
Street Address:	745 Seventh Avenue
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10019
Entity Type:	Bank: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 72

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4562501	APTITUDE	

TRADEMARK

900354326 REEL: 005732 FRAME: 0303

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4562502	A	
Registration Number:	3432205	PROVISTA	
Registration Number:	4886512	PROVISTA	
Registration Number:	3988620	PROVISTA	
Registration Number:	2003695	HPPI	
Registration Number:	2594666	N	
Registration Number:	2643191	NOVAPLUS	
Registration Number:	2371501	NOVATION	
Registration Number:	3626204	GROWING GREEN	
Registration Number:	4001289	BUY SMART. LOOK FOR THE PLUS.	
Registration Number:	4051633	NOVATION	
Registration Number:	4260076	Α	
Registration Number:	3671973	APEXUS	
Registration Number:	3671972	340B PRIME VENDOR PROGRAM MANAGED BY APE	
Registration Number:	3792183	NAVIGATING 340B	
Registration Number:	3045369	BROADLANE	
Registration Number:	3884283	PROLUCENT	
Registration Number:	3845772	WFX	
Registration Number:	3637670	BROADLANE	
Registration Number:	3678644	THE PREFERENCE GROUP	
Registration Number:	1638600	THE LABORATORY PROGRAM BY HSCA	
Registration Number:	4471746	MEDASSETS MA	
Registration Number:	4213037	MEDASSETS CONNECT	
Registration Number:	4189995	MEDASSETS CENTRAL	
Registration Number:	3037675	MEDASSETS	
Registration Number:	3243234	MEDASSETS NET REVENUE SYSTEMS	
Registration Number:	2719216	MEDASSETS	
Registration Number:	2852498	ALLIANCE FOR FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT	
Registration Number:	2852497	ALLIANCE DECISION SUPPORT	
Registration Number:	1761648	CDQUICK	
Registration Number:	1722535	THE TRAVEL AGENCY BY HSCA	
Registration Number:	3960011	LEAN HEALTHCARE EXCHANGE	
Registration Number:	2956998	SG2	
Registration Number:	2975739	IMPACT OF CHANGE	
Registration Number:	3097321	THE EDGE	
Registration Number:	4643924	MA	
Serial Number:	86803404	REDUCE TOTAL COST OF CARE. ENHANCE OPERA	
Serial Number:	86533261	NATIONAL IPA	

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	86772859	TCPN	
Serial Number:	86772856	TCPN THE COOPERATIVE PURCHASING NETWORK	
Serial Number:	86853453	VIZIENT	
Serial Number:	86853455	VIZIENT	
Serial Number:	86823557	VIZIENT	
Serial Number:	86823570	VIZIENT	
Registration Number:	4565011	TURNING KNOWLEDGE INTO POWER	
Registration Number:	4237289	SPENDLINK	
Registration Number:	4406323	VHA IMPERATIV	
Registration Number:	4250147		
Serial Number:	86853446	ADVANCING BRILLIANT CONNECTIONS	
Registration Number:	4176977	RXLINK	
Registration Number:	3845843	LEADING PRACTICE BLUEPRINT	
Registration Number:	4067583	A BLUEPRINT FOR DELIVERING BETTER HEALTH	
Registration Number:	4181211	LEADING PRACTICES PORTAL	
Registration Number:	2335344	CATHSOURCE	
Registration Number:	4111594	VHA SUPPLYNETWORKS	
Registration Number:	2883534	UNIVERSITY HEALTHSYSTEM CONSORTIUM	
Registration Number:	4016497	RESULTS ARE JUST THE BEGINNING	
Registration Number:	4304894	IMPERATIVES FOR QUALITY	
Registration Number:	3255295	CONNECTING MEMBERS. DELIVERING RESULTS.	
Registration Number:	4043484	RAPID ADOPTION NETWORK	
Registration Number:	4472538	VHA	
Registration Number:	4472539		
Registration Number:	4668335	EXPERTISE FOR YOUR EVERY DAY	
Registration Number:	3688515	SPENDLINK	
Registration Number:	3243926	FPSC	
Registration Number:	3246463	FACULTY PRACTICE SOLUTIONS CENTER	
Registration Number:	1227889	VHA	
Registration Number:	1419470	VHA SATELLITE NETWORK	
Registration Number:	1893302	UNITED TO IMPROVE AMERICA'S HEALTH	
Registration Number:	1893301	VHA	
Registration Number:	3687758	CARDIAC PERFORMANCE DASHBOARD	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: michael.barys@thomsonreuters.com

Correspondent Name: Elaine Carrera, Legal Assistant Address Line 1: 80 Pine Street Address Line 2: c/o Cahill Gordon & Reindal LLP Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10005 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Elaine Carrera SIGNATURE: /Michael Barys/ **DATE SIGNED:** 02/16/2016 **Total Attachments: 13** source=20. Vizient - Trademark Security Agreement#page1.tif source=20. Vizient - Trademark Security Agreement#page2.tif source=20. Vizient - Trademark Security Agreement#page3.tif source=20. Vizient - Trademark Security Agreement#page4.tif source=20. Vizient - Trademark Security Agreement#page5.tif source=20. Vizient - Trademark Security Agreement#page6.tif source=20. Vizient - Trademark Security Agreement#page7.tif source=20. Vizient - Trademark Security Agreement#page8.tif source=20. Vizient - Trademark Security Agreement#page9.tif source=20. Vizient - Trademark Security Agreement#page10.tif

source=20. Vizient - Trademark Security Agreement#page11.tif source=20. Vizient - Trademark Security Agreement#page12.tif source=20. Vizient - Trademark Security Agreement#page13.tif

Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 12-11)
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Vizient, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No Name: Barclays Bank, PLC, as Agent		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation- State: DE ☐ Other ☐ Citizenship (see guidelines) USA Additional names of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	Street Address: 745 Seventh Avenue City: New York State: NY Country: USA Zip: 10019 Individual(s) Citizenship Association Citizenship		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) February 11, 2016 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Other Bank Citizenship USA If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) See Schedule I C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	d identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See Schedule I Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No		
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Elaine Carrera, Legal Assistant	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$		
Street Address: <u>c/o Cahill Gordon & Reindel LLP</u> 80 Pine Street	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☐ Enclosed		
City: New York	8. Payment Information:		
State: NY Zip: 10005			
Phone Number: (212) 701-3365	Deposit Account Number		
Docket Number:	Authorized User Name		
Email Address: ecarrera@cahill.com			
9. Signature: Carre Carre	February 11, 2016		
Signature Elaine Carrera	Date		
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Addendum to Cover Page of Trademarks Form Cover Sheet

1. Name of conveying party(ies)

Aptitude, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company

Provista, Inc., a Delaware Corporation

Vizient Supply, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company

MedAssets Performance Management Solutions, Inc., a Delaware Corporation

MedAssets, Inc., a Delaware Corporation

SG-2, LLC, an Illinois Limited Liability Company

National Intergovernmental Purchasing Alliance Company, a Delaware Corporation

TCPN Management Group LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company

MedAssets Insurance Solutions, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT, dated as of February 11, 2016, is made by Aptitude, LLC, Provista, Inc, Vizient Supply, LLC, MedAssets Performance Management Solutions, Inc., MedAssets, Inc., SG-2, LLC, National Intergovernmental Purchasing Alliance Company, TCPN Management Group LLC, Vizient, Inc. and MedAssets Insurance Solutions, LLC (each a "Grantor" and collectively the "Grantors"), in favor of Barclays Bank PLC (in its individual capacity, "Barclays"), as Agent (in such capacity, together with its successors and permitted assigns, the "Agent") for the Secured Parties (as defined in the Credit Agreement referred to below).

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Credit Agreement, dated as of February 11, 2016, (as the same may be amended, restated, supplemented and/or modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), by and among Vizient, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Borrower"), Barclays, as Agent for the several financial institutions from time to time party thereto (collectively, the "Lenders" and individually each a "Lender"), and such Lenders, the Lenders and the L/C Issuers have severally agreed to make extensions of credit to the Borrower upon the terms and subject to the conditions set forth therein;

WHEREAS, pursuant to a Guaranty and Security Agreement, dated as of February 11, 2016 in favor of Agent (as such agreement may be amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Guaranty and Security Agreement"), each Grantor has agreed to guarantee the Obligations (as defined in the Credit Agreement) of the Borrower; and

WHEREAS, each Grantor is party to the Guaranty and Security Agreement pursuant to which each Grantor is required to execute and deliver this Trademark Security Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and to induce the Lenders, the L/C Issuers and Agent to enter into the Credit Agreement and to induce the Lenders and the L/C Issuers to make their respective extensions of credit to the Borrower thereunder and to induce the Cash Management Banks and Secured Swap Providers to perform their obligations under Secured Cash Management Agreements and Secured Rate Contracts, respectively, each Grantor hereby agrees with Agent as follows:

Section 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. Capitalized terms used herein without definition are used as defined in the Guaranty and Security Agreement or the Credit Agreement, as applicable.

Section 2. <u>Grant of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral</u>. Each Grantor, as collateral security for the prompt and complete payment and performance when due (whether at stated maturity, by acceleration or otherwise) of the Secured Obligations of such Grantor, hereby pledges and grants to Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties a Lien on and security interest in, all of its right, title and interest in, to and under the following Collateral of such Grantor (the "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>"):

- (a) all of its Trademarks referred to on Schedule I hereto;
- (b) all renewals of the foregoing; and
- (c) all goodwill associated with the foregoing.

Section 3. <u>Guaranty and Security Agreement</u>. The security interest granted pursuant to this Trademark Security Agreement is granted in conjunction with the security interest granted to Agent pursuant to the Guaranty and Security Agreement and each Grantor hereby acknowledges and agrees that the rights and remedies of Agent with respect to the security interest in the Trademark Collateral made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Guaranty and Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein.

Section 4. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Trademark Security Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts and by different parties in separate counterparts, each of which when so executed shall be deemed to be an original and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same agreement. Signature pages may be detached from multiple separate counterparts and attached to a single counterpart.

Section 5. <u>Governing Law</u>. The laws of the State of New York shall govern all matters arising out of, in connection with or relating to this Trademark Security Agreement, including, without limitation, its validity, interpretation, construction, performance and enforcement (including, without limitation, any claims sounding in contract or tort law arising out of the subject matter hereof and any determinations with respect to post-judgment interest).

[SIGNATURE PAGES FOLLOW]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Grantor has caused this Trademark Security Agreement to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

Very truly yours,

VIZIENT, INC., as Grantor

Name: David Berry

Title: Secretary

APTITUDE, LLC, as Grantor

By: 5-1 Ben 7
Name: David Berry

Title: Authorized Representative and Secretary of Vizient, Inc., the Sole Member of Vizient Supply, LLC, its Sole Member

PROVISTA, INC., as Grantor

Name Greg Cardenas

Title: Secretary

VIZIENT SUPPLY, LLC, as Grantor

By: Jan Berry

Title: Authorized Representative and

Secretary of Vizient, Inc., its Sole Member

MEDASSETS PERFORMANCE MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS, INC., as Grantor

By: Sand Berry

Title: Secretary

MEDASSETS, INC., as Grantor

By: Javid Berry

Title: Secretary

SG-2, LLC,

as Grantor

By: 5-1/3-3 Name: David Berry

Title: Secretary

NATIONAL INTERGOVERNMENTAL PURCHASING ALLIANCE COMPANY,

as Grantor

Name: Greg Cardenas

Title: Authorized Representative and Secretary of Provista, Inc., the Sole Stockholder Horizon Resource Group, Inc., its Sole

Stockholder

TCPN MANAGEMENT GROUP LLC, as Grantor

Name. Greg Cardenas

Title: Authorized Representative and Secretary of Provista, Inc., its Sole Member

[Signature Page to Trademark Security Agreement]

MEDASSETS INSURANCE SOLUTIONS, LLC, as Grantor

By: 5-16e-y

Title: Secretary

REEL: 005732 FRAME: 0313

ACCEPTED AND AGREED as of the date first above written:

BARCLAYS BANK PLC,

as Agent

By: Name: Christopher R. Lee

Title: Vice President

REEL: 005732 FRAME: 0314

SCHEDULE I TO TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

Trademarks

			Serial No.	Reg. No.
	Owner	Trademark	Filing Date	Reg. Date
1.	Aptitude, LLC	Aptitude	85933651	4562501
			May 16, 2013	July 8, 2014
2.	Aptitude, LLC	Aptitude Logo	85933682	4562502
			May 16, 2013	July 8, 2014
3.	Provista, Inc.	Provista	77099872	3432205
			Feb. 6, 2007	May 20, 2008
4.	Provista, Inc.	Provista Logo	86279709	4886512
			May 13, 2014	Jan. 12, 2016
5.	Provista, Inc.	Provista	85095773	3988620
			07/29/2010	07/05/2011
6.	Provista, Inc.	НРРІ	74644511	2003695
			March 10,	Sept. 24, 1996
			1995	
7.	Vizient Supply, LLC	N and Design	75602099	2594666
			12/09/1998	07/16/2002
		A = =		
		N:		
8.	Vizient Supply, LLC	NOVAPLUS (typed drawing)	75525857	2643191
0.	Vizient Suppry, LLC	NOVAPLOS (typed drawing)	July 27, 1998	Oct. 29, 2002
9.	Vizient Supply, LLC	NOVATION (name)	75421230	2371501
	, in the supply, 220	(name)	Jan. 21, 1998	July 25, 2000
10.	Vizient Supply, LLC	GROWING GREEN	77567435	3626204
	11.27	ORO WING GREEN	Sept. 11, 2008	May 26, 2009
11.	Vizient Supply, LLC	Buy Smart. Look for the Plus.	85095809	4001289
		,	July 29, 2010	July 26, 2011
12.	Vizient Supply, LLC	Novation Logo	85074552	4051633
			June 30, 2010	Nov. 8, 2011
		Novation		
13.	Vizient Supply, LLC	Apexus Logo	85412756	4260076
			Sept. 1, 2011	Dec. 18, 2012
14.	Vizient Supply, LLC	APEXUS (name)	77567475	3671973
	- STPPIJ, DEC	/XI L/XOD (Hamle)	Sept. 11, 2008	Aug. 25, 2009
15.	Vizient Supply, LLC	340B PRIME VENDOR	77567462	3671972
	11.7/	PROGRAM MANAGED BY	Sept. 11, 2008	Aug. 25, 2009
			•	
		APEXUS (logo)		

	Owner	Trademark	Serial No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date
		34B		
16.	Vizient Supply, LLC	NAVIGATING 340B and Design NAVIGATING (2411): Tutorial	77718417 April 21, 2009	3792183 May 25, 2010
17.	MedAssets Performance Management Solutions, Inc.	BROADLANE	78490979 09/28/2004	3045369 01/17/2006
18.	MedAssets Performance Management Solutions, Inc.	PROLUCENT	77925587 02/02/2010	3884283 11/30/2010
19.	MedAssets Performance Management Solutions, Inc.	WFX	77566192 09/09/2008	3845772 09/07/2010
20.	MedAssets Performance Management Solutions, Inc.	BROADLANE	77456788 04/24/2008	3637670 06/16/2009
21.	MedAssets Performance Management Solutions, Inc.	THE PREFERENCE GROUP	77539863 08/05/2008	3678644 09/08/2009
22.	MedAssets Performance Management Solutions, Inc.	THE LABORATORY PROGRAM BY HSCA	74061620 05/22/1990	1638600 03/19/1991 (Cancelled)
23.	MedAssets, Inc.	MEDASSETS MA	85673013 07/10/2012	4471746 01/21/2014
24.	MedAssets, Inc.	MEDASSETS CONNECT	85498068 12/17/2011	4213037 09/25/2012
25.	MedAssets, Inc.	MEDASSETS CENTRAL	85498074 12/17/2011	4189995 08/14/2012
26.	MedAssets, Inc.	MEDASSETS	78418713 05/14/2004	3037675 01/03/2006
27.	MedAssets, Inc.	MEDASSETS NET REVENUE SYSTEMS	76589024 04/29/2004	3243234 05/22/2007
28.	MedAssets, Inc.	MEDASSETS	76434782 07/26/2002	2719216 05/27/2003
29.	MedAssets, Inc.	ALLIANCE FOR FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT	76397024 04/16/2002	2852498 06/15/2004
30.	MedAssets, Inc.	ALLIANCE DECISION SUPPORT	76397023 04/16/2002	2852497 06/15/2004
31.	MedAssets, Inc.	CDQUICK	74298816 07/28/1992	1761648 03/30/1993
32.	MedAssets, Inc.	THE TRAVEL AGENCY BY HSCA	74223586 11/20/1991	1722535 10/06/1992

			Serial No.	Reg. No.
	Owner	Trademark	Filing Date	Reg. Date
33.	MedAssets Performance Management Solutions, Inc.	LEAN HEALTHCARE EXCHANGE	77834015 09/24/2009	3960011 05/10/2011
34.	SG-2, LLC	SG2	78304835 09/24/2003	2956998 05/31/2005
35.	SG-2, LLC	IMPACT OF CHANGE	78306933 09/29/2003	2975739 07/26/2005
36.	SG-2, LLC	THE EDGE	78304930 09/24/2003	3097321 05/30/2006
37.	MedAssets, Inc.	MA	86164744 01/14/2014	4643924 11/25/2014
38.	MedAssets, Inc.	REDUCE TOTAL COST OF CARE. ENHANCE OPERATIONAL EFFICIENCY. ALIGN CLINICAL DELIVERY. IMPROVE REVENUE PERFORMANCE.	86803404 10/29/2015	Pending
39.	National Intergovern- mental Purchasing Alli- ance Company	NATIONAL IPA	86533261 02/12/2015	Pending
40.	TCPN Management Group LLC	TCPN	86772859 09/25/2015	STATUS: PENDING
41.	TCPN Management Group LLC	TCPN THE COOPERATIVE PURCHASING NETWORK	86772856 09/25/2015	STATUS: PENDING
42.	Vizient, Inc.	VIZIENT	86853453 12/18/2015	STATUS: PENDING ITU
43.	Vizient, Inc.	VIZIENT	86853455 12/18/2015	STATUS: PENDING ITU
44.	Vizient, Inc.	VIZIENT	86823557 11/17/2015	STATUS: PENDING ITU
45.	Vizient, Inc.	VIZIENT	86823570 11/17/2015	STATUS: PENDING ITU
46.	Vizient, Inc.	TURNING KNOWLEDGE INTO POWER	85794105 12/04/2012	4565011 07/08/2014
47.	Vizient, Inc.	SPENDLINK	85585128 03/20/2012	4237289 11/06/2012
48.	Vizient, Inc.	VHA IMPERATIV	85839816 02/04/2013	4406323 08/24/2013
49.	Vizient, Inc.	(DESIGN ONLY)	85602402 04/19/2012	4250147 11/27/2012
50.	Vizient, Inc.	ADVANCING BRILLIANT CONNECTIONS	86853446 12/18/2015	PENDING ITU
51.	Vizient, Inc.	RXLINK	85366328 07/08/2011	4176977 07/17/2012
52.	Vizient, Inc.	LEADING PRACTICE BLUEPRINT	77609871 11/07/2008	3845843 11/07/2010
53.	Vizient, Inc.	A BLUEPRINT FOR DELIVERING BETTER HELATHCARE	77609889 11/07/2008	4067583 12/06/2011
54.	Vizient, Inc.	LEADING PRACTICES PORTAL	77931744 2/09/2010	4181211 7/31/2012
55.	Vizient, Inc.	CATHSOURCE	75644493 02/15/1999	2335344 03/28/2000
56.	Vizient, Inc.	VHA SUPPLYNETWORKS	85375904 07/20/2011	4111594 03/13/2012

			Serial No.	Reg. No.
	Owner	Trademark	Filing Date	Reg. Date
57.	Vizient, Inc.	UNIVERSITY HEALTHSYSTEM	76347169	2883534
		CONSORTIUM	12/10/2001	09/14/2004
58.	Vizient, Inc.	RESULTS ARE JUST THE	77894377	4016497
		BEGINNING	12/16/2009	08/23/2011
59.	Vizient, Inc.	IMPERATIVES FOR QUALITY	85678758	4304894
			07/17/2012	03/19/2013
60.	Vizient, Inc.	CONNECTING MEMBERS.	78805037	3255295
		DELIVERING RESULTS.	02/02/2006	07/26/2007
61.	Vizient, Inc.	RAPID ADOPTION NETWORK	77931713	4043484
	,		02/09/2010	10/18/2011
62.	Vizient, Inc.	VHA	85881089	4472538
			03/20/2013	01/21/2014
63.	Vizient, Inc.	VHA pages (DESIGN ONLY)	85881101	4472539
			03/20/2013	01/21/2014
64.	Vizient, Inc.	EXPERTISE FOR YOUR EVERY	86029564	4668335
		DAY	08/06/2013	01/06/2015
65.	Vizient, Inc.	SPENDLINK	77620795	3688515
			11/24/2008	09/29/2009
66.	Vizient, Inc.	FPSC	78761759	3243926
			11/28/2005	05/22/2007
67.	Vizient, Inc.	FACULTY PRACTICE SOLUTIONS	78761791	3246463
		CENTER	11/28/2005	05/29/2007
68.	Vizient, Inc.	VHA	73321396	1227889
	,		07/30/1981	02/15/1983
69.	Vizient, Inc.	VHA SATELLITE NETWORK	73593765	1419470
			04/16/1986	12/02/1986
70.	Vizient, Inc.	UNITED TO IMPROVE AMERICA'S	74492471	1893302
		HEALTH	02/17/1994	05/09/1995
71.	Vizient, Inc.	VHA	74492453	1893301
			02/17/1994	05/09/1995
72.	Vizient, Inc.	CARDIAC PERFORMANCE	77598664	3687758
		DASHBOARD	10/23/2008	09/22/2009

Trade Names

	Registrant	Trade Name	Registration Number	Date Regis- tered	State Registered
73.	MedAssets Performance Management Solutions, Inc.	MEDASSETS CLINICAL MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS	627705	08/10/2015	Arizona
74.	MedAssets Performance Management Solutions, Inc.	MEDASSETS CLINICAL MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS	4126533	02/25/2014	Hawaii
75.	MedAssets Performance Management Solutions, Inc.	MEDASSETS COST MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS	4126529	02/25/2014	Hawaii
76.	MedAssets Perfor-	MEDASSETS COST MANAGEMENT	627704	08/10/2015	Arizona

	Registrant	Trade Name	Registration Number	Date Regis- tered	State Registered
	mance Management Solutions, Inc.	SOLUTIONS			
77.	MedAssets Performance Management Solutions, Inc.	MEDASSETS WORKFORCE SOLUTIONS	627706	08/10/2015	Arizona
78.	MedAssets Performance Management Solutions, Inc.	MEDASSETS WORKFORCE SOLUTIONS	4126975	03/06/2014	Hawaii
79.	MedAssets Insurance Solutions, LLC	MEDASSETS INSURANCE SERVICES	28850900	4/15/2011	North Dakota
80.	Provista, Inc.	PROVISTA SUPPLY CHAIN SOLUTIONS, INC.	36963000	08/25/2015	North Dakota

RECORDED: 02/16/2016